

Your Renewal Policy

CHUBB®

Chubb Ignite Excess Casualty Policy for: PETER DREW CONTRACTS LTD.

Negotiated for you by:
Gen2 Broking Limited
Alexandra Bayliss
abayliss@gen2group.co.uk
0330 056 3665

Chubb Ignite Excess Casualty Policy

Policyholder	PETER DREW CONTRACTS LTD.	Address	2 Bidford Road Broom ALCESTER B50 4HF
Policy Number	UKCASO25518	Chubb Line	100%
Business Description	Suppliers of security uniforms, clothing and accessories	Policy Form Reference	Willis - Excess Liability (Sept 2019)
Period from (inclusive)	02/08/2023 (as appears in the Primary wording)	Period to (inclusive)	01/08/2024 (as appears in the Primary wording)
Underwriter	XOL Ignite Underwriting Centre	Claims Notification to	Uk.claims@chubb.com

Excess Casualty Policy Schedule

Coverage Type	Coverage	Primary Insurer Reference	Primary Insurer	Chubb Limit of Liability	Underlying Limit
A	Public / Products Liability	Commercial Combined	Aviva Insurance Ltd	GBP 8,000,000	GBP 2,000,000
B	Employer's Liability	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured
C	Motor Third Party Liability – Cars	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured
C	Motor Third Party Liability – Commercial Vehicles	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured	Not Insured

Insurance Premium	GBP 1,101.52
Insurance Premium Tax	GBP 132.18
Total Amount Payable	GBP 1,233.70

Additional Terms and Conditions Endorsed to the Policy

USE OF HEAT AWAY FROM THE PREMISES XAB

It is a condition precedent to liability of the Company under this Policy that in respect of the use away from the Insured's premises of electric oxy-acetylene or similar welding or cutting or grinding equipment blow lamps or blow torches the undernoted precautions shall be complied with

1. before starting such work

a) a person (the "Responsible Person") shall be made responsible for fire safety and for ensuring that reasonable precautions to prevent Damage are taken

b) all persons shall be made aware of the location of the site's fire alarms and fire-fighting equipment

c) the Responsible Person shall examine all property within six metres from where the heat is being applied and where possible remove all moveable combustible materials or otherwise cover and protect combustible materials which cannot be removed by overlapping sheets or screens of non-combustible material

d) if work is to be carried out overhead the area beneath must be cleaned and moveable combustible material removed

e) before heat is applied to material built into or projecting through one side of a wall or partition an inspection shall be made of the other side of the wall or partition to ensure that no combustible materials are in danger of ignition by direct or conducted heat

2. during the course of such work

a) other than for the use of blowlamps or blowtorches in private dwelling houses, a person who is trained in the use of fire-extinguishing appliances shall work alongside the operator of the equipment to look out for an outbreak of fire

b) there shall be available for immediate use near to the work

i) a nine litre capacity fire extinguisher or other equivalent means of fire extinguishment of a type suitable for the combustible material and the premises

ii) if available and if appropriate approval has been obtained, a hose connected to the nearest hydrant with water turned on and controllable at the nozzle of the hose

c) blow lamps or blow torches shall be lighted as short a time as possible before use, extinguished immediately after use and while lighted shall not be left unattended

d) gas cylinders not required for immediate use shall be kept at least six metres from where the heat is being applied

3. after ceasing such work a thorough examination must be made of the area in which work has been undertaken half an hour after the termination of each period of work.

RIGHTS OF RECOURSE XCP

In respect of the indemnity provided by this Policy in excess of the Applicable Underlying Limit for Coverage Type A – Public and Products Liability stated in the Schedule, it is a condition precedent to liability of the Company to make any payment under this Policy that the Insured shall not waive any rights of recourse and/or subrogation against any manufacturer and/or supplier of any commodity, article or thing sold or supplied to the Insured.

Contact Us

All queries about this policy should be made to:

Alexandra Bayliss
The Manor, Main Street
Tur Langton
Leicester
LE8 0PJ

Chubb European Group SE
100 Leadenhall Street
London, EC3A 3BP
United Kingdom

O +44 20 7173 7000

ChubbUKI@chubb.com

About Chubb

Chubb is the world's largest publicly traded property and casualty insurer. With operations in 54 countries, Chubb provides commercial and personal property and casualty insurance, personal accident and supplemental health insurance, reinsurance and life insurance to a diverse group of clients. As an underwriting company, we assess, assume and manage risk with insight and discipline. We service and pay our claims fairly and promptly. We combine the precision of craftsmanship with decades of experience to conceive, craft and deliver the very best insurance coverage and service to individuals and families, and businesses of all sizes.

Chubb is also defined by its extensive product and service offerings, broad distribution capabilities, exceptional financial strength and local operations globally. The company serves multinational corporations, mid-size and small businesses with property and casualty insurance and risk engineering services; affluent and high net worth individuals with substantial assets to protect; individuals purchasing life, personal accident, supplemental health, homeowners, automobile and specialty personal insurance coverage; companies and affinity groups providing or offering accident and health insurance programs and life insurance to their employees or members; and insurers managing exposures with reinsurance coverage.

Chubb's core operating insurance companies maintain financial strength ratings of AA from Standard & Poor's and A++ from A.M. Best. Chubb Limited, the parent company of Chubb, is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: CB) and is a component of the S&P 500 index.

Chubb maintains executive offices in Zurich, New York, London, Paris and other locations, and employs approximately 31,000 people worldwide.

Chubb. Insured.SM

Chubb European Group SE (CEG) is a Societas Europaea, a public company registered in accordance with the corporate law of the European Union. Members' liability is limited. CEG is headquartered in France and governed by the provisions of the French insurance code. Risks falling within the European Economic Area are underwritten by CEG, which is authorised and regulated by the French Prudential Supervision and Resolution Authority (4 Place de Budapest, CS 92459, 75436 Paris Cedex 09, France). Registered company number: 450 327 374 RCS Nanterre. Registered office: La Tour Carpe Diem, 31 Place des Corolles, Esplanade Nord, 92400 Courbevoie, France. Fully paid share capital of €896,176,662.

CEG's UK branch is registered in England & Wales. UK Establishment address: 100 Leadenhall Street, London EC3A 3BP. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details about the extent of our regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority are available from us on request. Details about our authorisation can be found on the Financial Conduct Authority website (FS Register number 820988).